



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

944 WRIT PETITION NO.11636 OF 2022  
WITH WP/11649/2022 WITH WP/11645/2022 WITH  
WP/11643/2022 WITH WP/11637/2022 WITH  
WP/11650/2022 WITH WP/11654/2022 WITH  
WP/11651/2022 WITH WP/11648/2022 WITH  
WP/11652/2022

MOHAN VYANKATRAO KADAM  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner: Mr. V. D. Hon, Senior  
Advocate h/f. Mr. Hon Ashwin V.  
GP for Respondent/State: Mr. D. R. Kale

...

**CORAM: ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE: 07<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2022**

**PER COURT:**

1. Await notice. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 20.12.2022.
2. Hamdust allowed.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]**

marathe