



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

41 WRIT PETITION NO. 11636 OF 2022

Mohan Vyankatrao Kadam .....  
....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through & ors. ....Respondents

.....  
Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P. for State

.....

**WITH**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11654 OF 2022

Balaji s/o Shrihari Jadhav .....  
....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through & ors. ....Respondents

.....  
Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P. for State  
Mr. Jiwan J. Patil, Advocate for r.No.4

.....

**WITH**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11652 OF 2022

Bhaurao s/o Deorao Kalyankar .....  
....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through & ors. ....Respondents

.....



Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P for State

.....

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11651 OF 2022**

Dhanraj Nanaji Dafade .....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through & ors. ....Respondents

.....

Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P for State  
Mr. Jiwan J. Patil, Advocate for R.No.4

.....

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11650 OF 2022**

Ramesh Keshavrao Dhongde .....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through & ors. ....Respondents

.....

Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P for State  
Mr. Jiwan J. Patil, Advocate for R.No.4

.....

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11649 OF 2022**

Vinod Balaji Torne .....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through & ors. ....Respondents

.....

Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner



Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P for State

.....

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11648 OF 2022**

Vyankati Sakharam Ladekar

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through & ors.

....Respondents

.....

Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P for State

Mr. Jiwan J. Patil, Advocate for R.No.4

.....

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11645 OF 2022**

Shahuraj Janardhanrao Gore

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through & ors.

....Respondents

.....

Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P for State

.....

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11637 OF 2022**

Govindrao Virbhadra Hample

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through & ors.

....Respondents

.....

Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P for State

.....



**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11643 OF 2022**

Bhujangrao Govind Shinde ....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through & ors. ....Respondents

.....

Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P. for State

.....

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 8th MAY, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners, on instructions, submits that, by passage of time, these petitions have rendered infructuous and therefore, nothing survives for further consideration. In view thereof, the writ petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

**(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)**

fmp/-